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F. ROBERT REEDER (2710) 
VICKI M. BALDWIN (8532) 
WILLIAM J. EVANS (5276) 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
One Utah Center 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Post Office Box 45898 
Salt Lake City, UT  84145-0898 
Telephone: (801) 532-1234 
Facsimile: (801) 536-6111 
Attorneys for UIEC 
 

 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
In the Matter of the Application of 
PACIFICORP for an Investigation of Inter-
Jurisdictional Issues 

 
Docket No.  02-035-04 

INDICATION OF PARTICIPATION OF 
THE UTAH INDUSTRIAL ENERGY 
CONSUMERS IN THE NEWLY FILED 
PORTION OF THIS DOCKET 

Based on the Scheduling Order issued October 14, 2010, in the above-referenced docket 

by the Public Service Commission (“Commission”), and having previously participated in this 

matter, the UIEC hereby submits notification to the Commission of its intent to participate in the 

newly filed portion of this docket. 

DATED this 2nd day of November, 2010. 

      /s/ Vick M. Baldwin 

F. Robert Reeder 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
William J. Evans 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
Attorneys for UIEC 
 

 



4851-9511-2711. 1 2 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 2nd day of November 2010, I caused to be e-mailed, a true and correct 

copy of the foregoing INDICATION OF PARTICIPATION OF THE UTAH INDUSTRIAL 

ENERGY CONSUMERS IN THE NEWLY FILED PORTION OF THIS DOCKET to: 

 
PatriciaSchmidt 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Michele Beck 
Executive Director 
COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
SLC, UT 84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 

 

David L. Taylor 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Daniel Solander  
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
SLC,UT 84111 
Dave.Taylor@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
Daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 

 
Phil Powlick 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Philippowlick@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 

 
Paul Proctor 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
 

 
Cheryl Murray 
Dan Gimble 
UTAH COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER 
SERVICES 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 

 

 
Gary Dodge 
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

 
Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 
 

 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
39 Market Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 

  

 
        /s/ Rebecca Seat_______________ 


